

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
 The City reserves the right to reject all bids

PROJECT NAME: LIFT STATIONS 1, 2 & 30 IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

Specification No. PW21-89
Owner: City of Oxnard
Bid Opening Date: August 2, 2022

Toro Enterprises, Inc.
 2101 E Ventura Bl
 Oxnard, CA 93036

**J.R. Filanc
 Construction
 Company, Inc.**
 740 N Andreasen Dr
 Escondido, CA 92029

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price)	LS	1
2	LS1 Demolition	LS	1
3	LS1 Temporary Sewer Bypassing	LS	1
4	LS1 Polymer Concrete Wet Well Liner	LS	1
5	LS1 Replace Access Hatch - H2O Spring Assisted Hatch	EA	2
6	LS1 Replace Concrete Slab, add Davits, add Bollards	LS	1
7	LS1 New 3/4" Water Service Connection	EA	1
8	LS1 Replace Pump Discharge Valves and Piping	LS	1
9	LS1 Flow Meter and Bypass Vault, Hatch, and Appurtenances	LS	1
10	LS1 Replace Electrical Panel	LS	1
11	LS1 Electrical Service Upgrade	LS	1
12	LS1 Panel and Site Lighting	LS	1
13	LS1 Instrumentation, Controls, Programing Coordination	LS	1
14	LS1 Install New Pumps and Control Panel - 10 HP Submersible	EA	1
15	LS1 Install New Force Main - 6" HDPE DR 21	LF	1,220
16	LS1 Site Restoration	LS	1
17	LS1 Temporary Fencing	LS	1
18	LS1 Traffic Control	LS	1
19	LS2 Demolition	LS	1
20	LS2 Temporary Sewer Bypassing	LS	1
21	LS2 Replace Access Hatch - H2O Spring Assisted Hatch	EA	2
22	LS2 Modify Concrete Slab	LS	1
23	LS2 Polymer Concrete Wet Well Liner	LS	1
24	LS2 Install New 6" Force Main Flow Meter within New Vault	LS	1
25	LS2 New 3/4" Water Service Connection	EA	1
26	LS2 Replace Electrical Panel	EA	1
27	LS2 Panel and Site Lighting	EA	1
28	LS2 Connect New Flow Meter to Existing Control Panel	LS	1
29	LS2 Replace Pump Discharge Piping	LS	1
30	LS2 Install New Pumps and Control Panel - 5 HP Submersible	LS	1

#1	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
	\$125,000.00
	\$40,000.00
	\$150,000.00
	\$50,000.00
\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
	\$50,000.00
	\$40,000.00
	\$80,000.00
	\$60,000.00
	\$30,000.00
	\$30,000.00
	\$30,000.00
	\$150,000.00
\$500.00	\$610,000.00
	\$20,000.00
	\$5,000.00
	\$40,000.00
	\$50,000.00
	\$150,000.00
\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
	\$50,000.00
	\$50,000.00
	\$70,000.00
	\$40,000.00
	\$30,000.00
	\$30,000.00
	\$30,000.00
	\$50,000.00
	\$150,000.00

#2	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
	\$140,000.00
	\$76,000.00
	\$75,000.00
	\$60,000.00
\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00
	\$75,000.00
	\$16,000.00
	\$116,000.00
	\$128,000.00
	\$28,000.00
	\$62,000.00
	\$20,000.00
	\$22,000.00
	\$120,558.00
\$635.00	\$774,700.00
	\$23,000.00
	\$7,000.00
	\$4,000.00
	\$55,000.00
	\$75,000.00
\$47,500.00	\$95,000.00
	\$20,000.00
	\$65,000.00
	\$200,000.00
	\$14,000.00
	\$28,000.00
	\$20,000.00
	\$33,000.00
	\$4,000.00
	\$87,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY
31	LS2 Instrumentation, Controls, Programing Coordination	LS	1
32	LS2 Reconstruct Access Stairs	LS	1
33	LS2 New Access Stairs	LS	1
34	LS2 Temporary Fencing	LS	1
35	LS2 Traffic Control	LS	1
36	LS30 Demolition	LS	1
37	LS30 Temporary Bypassing	LS	1
38	LS30 Install New 8" Force Main Flow Meter and Bypass within New Vault	LS	1
39	LS30 New DIP, Valves, and Bypass Connection Outside Vault	LS	1
40	LS30 Install New Access Hatches (2) at Existing Vault	LS	1
41	LS30 Connect New Flow Meter to Existing Control Panel	LS	1
42	LS30 New 3/4" Water Service Connection	EA	1
43	LS30 Improve Surfaces Around Vault	LS	1
44	LS30 Electrical Improvements	LS	1
45	LS30 Panel and Site Lighting	LS	1
46	LS30 Instrumentation, Controls, Programing Coordination	LS	1
47	LS30 Install New Bollards at Site	LS	1
48	LS30 Temporary Fencing	LS	1

UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
	\$30,000.00
	\$40,000.00
	\$30,000.00
	\$5,000.00
	\$10,000.00
	\$30,000.00
	\$125,000.00
	\$60,000.00
	\$20,000.00
	\$100,000.00
	\$25,000.00
	\$30,000.00
	\$8,000.00
	\$8,000.00
	\$7,000.00
	\$7,000.00
	\$10,000.00
	\$4,000.00

UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
	\$17,000.00
	\$16,000.00
	\$27,000.00
	\$6,000.00
	\$4,000.00
	\$32,000.00
	\$68,000.00
	\$158,000.00
	\$4,000.00
	\$84,000.00
	\$5,000.00
	\$17,000.00
	\$13,000.00
	\$28,000.00
	\$20,000.00
	\$17,000.00
	\$13,000.00
	\$6,000.00

Total Bid Price SUBMITTED
Total Bid Price VERIFIED

Toro Enterprises, Inc.
\$2,989,000.00
\$2,989,000.00

J.R. Filanc Construction Company, Inc.
\$3,068,258.00
\$3,068,258.00

Subcontractors:

Oilfield Electric (Electrical 5%)

United Paving aka Superior Paving (Paving 6%)
National Coatings (Coatings 1%)
Smith Mechanical (E&IC 13%)